

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

May 10, 2023
For information contact:
Frances Mock, Communications & Finance Manager 317-268-6240
frances@hendrickscountycf.org

HCCF Awards Grants to the Avon-Washington Township Library

The Community Foundation recently awarded two grants to the Avon-Washington Township Library to support operations. The first grant, in the amount of \$293, will support the maintenance of the Huron Heritage Room's Avon High School yearbook collection, while the second grant, in the amount of \$4258, will support programs and equipment that may not be covered by the library's Operating Fund.

The Avon High School yearbook collection is an important part of the library's local history resources, providing a glimpse into the lives and experiences of past generations of students in the area. The grant will enable the library to carry out essential preservation work on the collection and expand the current collection in support of preserving local history.

As a vital resource for the community, the Avon-Washington Township Public Library plays an important role in promoting literacy and lifelong learning. These grants will help the library to maintain and enhance its services, ensuring that it can continue to meet the evolving needs of its patrons.

Laurel Setser, Director of the Avon-Washington Township Library commented, "We are delighted to receive these grants, which will allow us to continue to preserve local history and provide essential services, from early literacy programs to adult education and beyond. We are committed to providing our patrons with the resources they need to succeed, and these grants will help us achieve these goals. We are grateful to the Hendricks County Community Foundation for their ongoing support and recognition of the vital role that libraries play in the community."

The Mission of the Hendricks County Community Foundation: To be a trusted community partner in understanding needs, aligning resources, and empowering people to address today's priorities and create lasting impact. Our vision is Hendricks County as a place where everyone has the opportunity to have a fulfilling life and the tools they need to build a stronger future together. The Community Foundation manages assets of over \$18 million in a collection of funds created by individuals, families, businesses and organizations for charitable purposes. In 2022 the Community Foundation gave over \$1.5M in grants to charitable organizations and scholarships to local students. For more information, call 317-268-6240 or visit www.hendrickscountycf.org.

Hendricks County Community Foundation | info@hendrickscountycf.org

Unsubscribe frances@hendrickscountycf.org

Update Profile | Constant Contact Data Notice

 $\label{lem:control} Sent\ by frances @hendrick scounty cf. or gin\ collaboration \\ with$

